

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2933/2007

ASHOK SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

M/s Corporate Law Group takes notice for the sole respondent. File

Memo of appearance and counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today.

List the matter on 23.10.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj