

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2933/2007

ASHOK SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,bail, exemption from custody certificate and office report)

Date: 23/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Minakshi Sarma, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted by the respondent's counsel that no counter affidavit need be filed. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk