

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1572/2007

ASHOK SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 11/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the Criminal Appeal on Tuesday, the 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2014  
as part heard, on top of the Board.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER